

CS DJ NO. 249/20

RAMESH KR. SEHGAL VS. PARNAV KAUSHAL (DIRECTOR) PACTUS NETWORKS P. LTD.

09.10.2020

In view of Office order No. 33739-33799/D & SJ Sectt./COVID/North/RC/2020 dated 28.09.2020 of Id. Principal District and Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, proceeding of this matter is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

Present: Ld. counsel present at other side submits that he is Manoj Dahiya and he is proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiff. Heard.

It is apprised by the reader of the Court that Court Fees, Vakalatnama have not been filed and affidavits are not attested.

In view of submissions made, time is granted for completing the necessary formalities.

Be put up on 02.12.2020.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/09.10.2020