

CS DJ 249/20
RAMESH KUMAR SEHGAL
VS.
PARNAV KAUSHAL (DIRECTOR)
PACTUS NETWORKS P.LTD

26.03.2022

The case is taken up for physical hearing in terms of directions vide office Order no.67/RG/DHC/ 2022 dated 11.02.2022 issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi and Order no.4331-4400/PD&SJ Sectt./Covid/North/RC/2022, dated 11.02.2022 passed by Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Pradeep Sharma, proxy counsel for learned counsel for the plaintiff, who submits that the regular counsel is not available today and seeks adjournment for filing statement of truth and list of documents, as per the Commercial Courts Act and also to file Pre-Institution Mediation Report and undertakes to file the same atleast one week before the next date of hearing. Considered.

Be put up for further proceedings, on 21.05.2022. Long date prayed.

(BARKHA GUPTA)
District Judge (Commercial Court)
North:ROHINI:DELHI/26.03.2022