

CS DJ 249/20

RAMESH KUMAR SEHGAL

VS.

PARNAV KAUSHAL (DIRECTOR) PACTUS NETWORKS P.
LTD

21.05.2022

Present: Sh. Tushar, learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Learned proxy counsel seeks further time for filing Statement of Truth and list of documents as per required under Commercial Courts Act.

Further time for filing the same is granted subject to the cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited in the Prime Minister's National Relief Fund within two weeks from today positively.

The receipt of deposit of cost of the above fund shall be submitted alongwith these documents.

List on 29.07.2022.

(VIRENDER BHAT)

District Judge (Commercial Court)

North:Rohini:Delhi/21.05.2022