

CS DJ 249/20
RAMESH KUMAR SEHGAL
Vs.
PARNAV KAUSHAL (DIRECTOR)
PACTUS NETWORKS P. LTD

29.07.2022

Present: Sh. Pradeep Sharma, learned counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Pradeep Sharma has today filed his vakalatnama on behalf of the plaintiff, which is taken on record.

He has also submitted the court fee in the sum of Rs.42,250/-, which is taken on record.

Learned counsel seeks further time for filing non starter report, statement of truth and list of documents as per the Commercial Courts Act.

Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel seeks further time for depositing the costs of Rs.5,000/- in the Prime Minister's National Relief Fund as directed vide last order. He undertakes to deposit the same during the course of a day.

Let proof of deposit of the costs be produced on the next date of hearing.

List on 12.09.2022.

(VIRENDER BHAT)
District Judge (Commercial Court)
North:Rohini:Delhi/29.07.2022