

CS DJ 249/2020
Ramesh Kumar Sehgal Vs. Parnav Kaushal (Director) Pactus
Network Pvt. Ltd.

25.02.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Be awaited till second call.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.02.2025

At Second Call.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Be awaited till 12:30 PM.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.02.2025

At 12:30PM

Present: None for the plaintiff.

It is seen that none is appearing for the parties since morning despite calls.

Be taken up at 02:00PM.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.02.2025

At 02:00PM

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Cont...../-2

None is appearing on behalf of the plaintiff despite repeated calls since morning neither filing the original plaint despite repeated directions which reveals that plaintiff is not interested in leading his case.

Hence, the present suit of the plaintiff stands dismissed in default for non-prosecution.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.02.2025