

2 CS DJ 249/20 RAMESH KUMAR SEHGAL Vs. PARNAV
KAUSHAL (DIRECTOR)
PACTUS NETWORKS P.LTD

02.07.2026

Present: Sh. Tanuj Sharma, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

1. An application u/o 23 Rule 1 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC is filed by the plaintiff seeking permission to withdraw the present suit with a liberty to file afresh.
2. Heard. Considered. Accordingly, allowed.
3. The present suit is dismissed as withdrawn and liberty is granted to the plaintiff to file suit afresh in accordance of law.
4. Separate statement of plaintiff is recorded in this regard.
5. **File be consigned to record room after due compliance, as per rules.**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.07.2026